AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				and the state of the	1 2
2. AMENOMENT/MODIFICATION NO. One (1)	3. EFFECTIVE DATE 3/10/84	4. REQUISITION/PUR RFPA RES-85-1			JECT NO. (If applicable)
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY			(If o	other than Item 6) C	ODE
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Division of Contracts Washington, DC 20555	Commission				
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (A	lo., street, county, State and	ZIP Code)	14)	9A. AMENDMENT OF	SOLICITATION NO.
Battelle Institute, e. V. AM Romerhos 35 POSTFACH 900160 6000 Frankfurt AM Main 90 Federal Republic of Germany			x	98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. NRC-04-85-119	
			^		
				108. DATED (SEE IT)	EM 13) 6/21/85
	FACILITY CODE	AMENDMENTS OF S	0110	TATIONS	
13. THIS ITEM A IT MODIFIE: V) A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PUR TRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ appropriation date, etc.) SET FORTH IN	A (If required) IN NO:: D1584 APPLIES ONLY TO MOD S THE CONTRACT/ORE SUANT TO: (Specify autho ORDER IS MODIFIED TO F ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO T	THE ADMINIS CONTRACTIONS OF CON DER NO. AS DESCRIB Prity) THE CHANGES SET REFLECT THE ADMINIS HE AUTHORITY OF FA	Ite: Ite: ITRA ED I FOR TRAT R 43.	prior to the opening ho \$340,000.00 ACTS/ORDERS, N ITEM 14. TH IN ITEM 14 ARE N	ADE IN THE CON-
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and		NT TO AUTHORITY OF	1		
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor Is not, 14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICA The purpose of this modif \$340,000 and revise Stand 1. Section G.1 - <u>Consid</u> as follows:	fication is to pro lard Form 26 156.	ovide the second The following	patrev	tation/contract subject i yment in the a isions are her	notter where feasible.) mount of eby made:
contract is \$59		8603 PDR NRC-(	180 CO 04-	274 860310 NTR 85-119 PDR	
except as provided herein, all terms and conditions nd effect.	and the second				
5A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pr	(nt)	Paul J. Edgew		contracting offic h, Contracting	
58. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	BY Jan J. 2	25 Ale	und	16C. DATE SIGNER
(Signature of person authorized to sign)			offCo	ntracting Officer)	3/10/86

PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE

.

Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

NRC-04-85-119 Modification 1 Page 2

 Section G.1 - <u>Consideration</u>, <u>Obligation and Payment</u>, is revised to incorporate paragraph c.

"c. The total estimated cost of this contract is \$590,000.00.

 Standard Form 26 15B <u>Supplies/Services</u> is revised to read as follows:

"Large Scale Demonstration of Nuclear Aerosol Behavior (DEMONA) Firm Fixed Price - \$590,000.00

4. Standard Form 26 156 Total Amount of Contract, is revised to read \$590,000.00.

.